Are you using charitable services today to meet your essential needs (e.g. food, shelter, clothing, etc.)?

Total Male Female | Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B D E F G H | J K L M N ‘
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 457 533 10 265 381 354 49 210 398 343 116 295 286 303
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 484 506 10 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 124 292 264 320
230 109 117 4 105 98 26 51 70 68 40 50 92 68 20
Yes 23% 22% 23% 43% 37% 28% 7% 35% 25% 20% 17% 40% 32% 26% 6%
*x EF F * J MN* N N
770 375 389 6 176 248 347 95 206 267 203 74 200 197 300
No 77% 78% 77% 57% 63% 72% 93% 65% 75% 80% 83% 60% 68% 74% 94%
*x D DE * G GH * K KLM
1000 484 506 10 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 124 292 264 320
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Do you expect to use charitable services in the next six months to meet your essential needs (e.g. food, shelter, clothing, etc.)?

Total Male Female | Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B D E F G H | J K L M N ‘
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 457 533 10 265 381 354 49 210 398 343 116 295 286 303
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 484 506 10 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 124 292 264 320
261 120 136 5 107 103 50 63 84 73 41 52 94 73 41
Yes 26% 25% 27% 48% 38% 30% 14% 43% 31% 22% 17% 42% 32% 28% 13%
*x F F * i) MN* N N
739 364 370 5 174 243 323 83 192 262 202 72 198 191 278
No 74% 75% 73% 52% 62% 70% 86% 57% 69% 78% 83% 58% 68% 72% 87%
*x DE * GH GH * K KLM
1000 484 506 10 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 124 292 264 320
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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What are the reasons you are or expect to be accessing charitable services in order to meet essential needs?

Total Male | Female |Other/Pref| 1834 | 3554 55+ <HS Hs PostSec | UnivGrad | Genz | Millennial | GenX | Boomer
er not to
answer
A B D E F G H I J K L M N
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 264 125 133 6 109 115 0 23 72 99 70 50 103 78 33
Base: All Answering (wtd) 299 145 147 6 128 17 53 69 95 87 a8 59 13 23 2
67 21 4 2 23 31 14 25 15 20 7 1 17 30 9
1 have lost employment/income 23% 15% 30% 1% 18% 26% 27% 36% 15% 24% 16% 19% 15% 36% 21%
- A - - - - - - - - - - - -
186 86 o8 2 75 74 37 53 51 57 25 32 66 58 31
I can't keep up with the rising cost of living (e.g. food and
shelter) 62% 59% 67% 21% 58% 63% 70% 77% 53% 66% 53% 55% 58% 69% 70%
. + - + + = r + . . . . . =
2 18 5 1 12 9 3 6 5 10 4 4 1 6 3
am need of support while | fight addiction 8% 13% 3% 16% 9% 8% 6% 8% 5% 1% 9% 6% 10% 7% 7%
* - - - - - - - - - - - - -
20 6 13 1 13 7 - 9 3 6 1 6 1 3 -
1 am fleeing domestic violence 7% % 9% 15% 10% 6% - 14% 3% 7% 3% 1% 10% 3% -
- - - - - - - - - - - - - -
79 36 a2 2 28 38 13 15 27 29 ) 1 35 2 1
1'am facing a mental or physical heath issue 27% 25% 28% 31% 22% 32% 25% 22% 28% 33% 18% 19% 31% 26% 25%
* + e + + T e . 0 . . . . -
61 25 36 - 39 18 5 13 17 19 13 14 33 13 3
My income is limited because | have ibilities as a
caregiver 21% 17% 25% - 30% 15% 9% 18% 18% 22% 26% 23% 29% 15% 6%
- - - o - - - - - - - - - -
m 2 19 1 15 23 6 5 2 9 8 9 13 15 6
Some other reason 15% 16% 13% 18% 12% 19% 12% 7% 23% 11% 16% 16% 12% 18% 14%
- - - - - - - o - - - - - -
182 216 256 9 205 198 79 126 139 150 67 88 185 145 63
sigma 161% 149% 174% | 162% | 160% | 169% | 148% | 183% | 145% | 174% 140% 150% 165% 175% 143%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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